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UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 859 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 29.11.2024


Requirement and availability of DAP


859:  SHRI  GIRDHARI YADAV:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a gap between requirement and availability both domestic and import of DAP during the current year; and


(b) if so, the details of the requirement and availability of DAP along with the steps being taken by the Government to bridge the gap between requirement and availability?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)


(a) & (b): During Kharif 2024 season, against the requirement of 59.87 LMT of DAP in the country, the availability of DAP was 58.08 LMT whereas the sales of DAP was 46.12

LMT. Further, during the ongoing Rabi 2024-25 season, against the requirement of 31.60

LMT of DAP in the country for the time period 01.10.2024 to 24.11.2024, the availability of DAP has been 34.07 LMT whereas the sales of DAP is 24.23 LMT.


*******

